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i) 

ii) 

Your name has been shortlisted after scrutiny of your documents submitted 
alongwith application form for Document verification for the post of Football Coach 
on Contractual basis. You are therefore, informed to report at Conference Hall, 
15th Floor, E-1 Block, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002 on 
as per schedule enclosed herewith from 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM for verification of 

original documents. 

for verification: 

Subject: CALL LETTER FOR VERIFICATION OF DOUCMENTS FOR THE POST OF 

FOOTBALL COACHES ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR ONE YEAR 

1. 

S.No. Particulars 

2. 

5. 

15" Floor, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, Jawahar Lal Nehru / Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002 

8. 

3. Original Mark Sheet and Certificate of Senior Secondary cxamination 
4. Original NIS Certificate/ NIS Diploma with mark sheet 

9. 

Municipal Corporation of Delhi 
Education Department (HQ) 

You must bring following documents /testimonials with you in following order 
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Date of Birth Certificate 

6. Original AFC�C" License / AIFF "D" License and any other 
7. Original Experience Certificates 

12. 

13. 

Note: 

Original Marks Sheet and Certificate of Secondary examination 

Original Mark Sheet and Degree of B.P.Ed, C.P.Ed. & Graduation, M.P.Ed, 
M.Phil & above 

10. One character certificate duly attested by Gazetted Officer 

Original Participation/ Position Certificate at various Levels 

Azadi ka 
AmitMahotsav 

One set of self attested documents and latest 03 Pastport Size Photo 

Self attaested Photocopy Identity Proof i.e. Election I-Card/Aadhar 
Card/Driving License/ PAN Card etc. (original also). 

Any other relevant documents 

If any criminal/other case registered/pending against the candidate in any 
court, documents related to case. 

Merely calling for verification of documents does not confirm any right for 
engagement. 
No TA/DA will be given for verification of documents. 

ii) You have to show call letter at gate no. 5 for entering the office. In the absence 
of call letter, you will not be entertained. 

-SD. 

(Manju Khatri) 
Dy. Director of Education 

Physical/ HQ 
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S. 
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15 
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Reporting 
Date 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

22.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 

23.11.2023 
23.11.2023 

Schedule for verification of documents 

Vinay Joon 
Shashank 
Amit Bisht 

Rajkamal Mallik 
Mona 

Name of Candidate 

Pradeep Singh Bisht 
Vikas Dalal 

Akhil Kumar Gautam 

Deepak Bhatt 
Kavita 

Ankit Dhasmana 

Ravi Kumar 

Manjeet Katariya 
Sunita 

Sangeeta Das 
Divas Thakran 

Rajni Rani 

Rahul Adhikari 

Sapna 
Neha Kumari Das 

Sneh Tyagi 
Sunil Kumar 

Deepak 
Bilal Khan 

Ashish Rawat 

Suaurabh Rai 

Raghuraj Raushan 
Ajay Pal Singh 
Navita Rawat 

Kunal Singh Bharti 
Manoj 
Lairenjam Robert Maitei 
Shivani Sharma 

Father's Name 

Naresh Joon 

Upendra Rathi 
Surender Singh Bisht 

Rajendranath Mallik 
Pawan Kunar 

Trilok Singh 
Mukesh Kumar 

Satendra Kumar Gautam 

Harsh Bhatt 

Bishan Pal Singh 
Rakesh Dhasmana 
Nanhu Nishad 

Sudarshan Kumar 

Balwant 
Sufal Das 

Sanjay Kumar 
Rishi Ram 

Dharam Singh 
Sahab Ram 

Hem Chander Das 

Anil Kumar Tyagi 
Baiju Lal 
Mukesh Deshwal 

Shadab Khan 
Mahipal Rawat 
Kailash Chander Rai 

Sunil Kumar 
Gopal Singh 
Bhagat Singh 
Jai Kishore 

Prithvi Singh 
Lairenjam Jogendro Meitei 
Anil Kumar 
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